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1—1
oA U Bom A B DX DY X Y i & m MW
BL- 13- 1 BL- 13- 2 205 30 33 4.999 -4.,612 -2.163  32683.871 -42576.400 -24.828 112.023936
BL- 18- 2 BL- 13- 3 130 2 21 5.462 -3.514 4.182 32680.357 -42572.218 -22.799 80.116686
BL- 13- 3 BL- 13- 4 131 30 54 5.502 -3.647 4.120 32676.710 -42568.098 -14.497 52.870559
BL- 13- 4 BL- 13- 5 133 3 47 5.502 -3.7567 4.020 32672.953 -42564.078 -6.357 23.883249
BL- 13- 5 BL- 13- 6 134 36 7 5.496 -3,859 3.913  32669.094 -42560.165 1.576 -6.081784
BL- 13- 6 BL- 13- 7 136 22 37 5.502 -3.983 3.796 32665.111 -42556.369 9.285 -36.982155
BL- 13- 7 BL- 13-20 138 3 6 1.315 -0.978 0.879 32664.133 -42555.490 13.960 -13.652880
BL- 13-20 BL- 13-29 11 14 50 20.088 19.702 3.918 32683.835 -42551.572 18.757 369.550414
BL- 13-29 BL- 13- 1 281 20 29 23.127 4.548 -22.675 32688.383 -42574.247 0.000 0.000000
& @t 581.727025
1/2 290.8635125

[T 290.86 M%M
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MR R B I DX Ny X Y (LA T |
BL- 18-21 BL- 13~ 9 139 56 0 1.686 ~1,290 1.085  B2656.811 ~42649.150 ~4, 944 6.377760
BL~ 18- 9 BL- 13-10 141 34 45 5,605 ~4 313 2.421 B26652.498 ~A42545.729 ~0.,438 1.889094
BL~ 13-10 BL- 18-11 143 1 26 5.501 4,396 3.309  32648.103 ~42642.420 6.292 ~27 . 663340
BL- 13~11 BL- 13-12 144 62 14 5.499 ~4,497 3,164  32643.606 ~42539.266 12,766 ~57 . 404206
BL~ 13-12 BL- 13-13 146 50 39 65.602 ~4,606 3.009  B2639.000 -42626.247 18,938 ~87.228428
BL- 13-18 BL- 18-14 148 23 10 5.297 ~4 , 596 2.829  32684.404 ~42633.418 24,776 ~113.870496
BL—~ 13~14 BL- 13-15 120 46 55 2,001 ~1.024 1.719 32633.380 ~42531.699 29,324 ~30,027776
BL~ 18-156 BL- 13-22 92 28 37 2.175 ~0,094 2.173  22632.286 -~42529.526 33.216 ~3.,122304
BL—~ 123-22 BL- 13-39 1 27 57 15,206 16,201 0.389  32648.487 —42529,137 35.778 543.861378
BL- 13-39 BL- 13-33 334 48 21 9.366 8,476 ~3.987  32656.962 ~42633.124 32,180 272.725500

BL- 13-33 BL- 13-30 273 63 82 11.108 0.754 ~-11.082 A2657.716  ~A2544 ,206 17.111 12.901694

BL- 13-30 BL- 13~-21 273 39 14 6,041 0.386 -6.,029 326568.101 -42B50,236 0.000 0.000000
& Wt 518,448877
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[T 259,22 MEM
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